
 

 

School Committee 2025–2026 Calendar 

Draft – 5.16.25 

Date Agenda Item 

Tuesday, August 19 Workshop/Business Meeting – Time TBD 
SC/Superintendent Goal Development 

Tuesday, September 2 Business Meeting 
SEPAC Report 
Curriculum Update 
District Improvement Plan – Preliminary 
SC/Superintendent Goal Development 

Tuesday, September 16 Business Meeting 
School Improvement Plans – Elementary 

• FY25 Progress Report/FY26 Outlook 
NEASC Report 
 

Tuesday, October 7 Business Meeting 
SEPAC Report 
Curriculum Update 
School Improvement Plans – MHS 

• FY25 Progress Report/FY26 Outlook 
YRBS Report 

Tuesday, October 21 Business Meeting 
Student Services Review 
District Improvement Plan – Final 

Tuesday, November 4 Business Meeting 
SEPAC Report 
Curriculum Update 

• Annual Review of Student Achievement Data 
FY27 Budget Development 
Fall Budget to Actual Report 

Tuesday, November 18 Business Meeting 
FY27 Budget Development 

Tuesday, December 2 Business Meeting 
SEPAC Report 
Curriculum Update 
FY27 Tentative Budget Presentation 

Wednesday, December 10 Tentative Budget Hearing – Hearing Only 
• FY27 Budget Community Presentation 

Tuesday, December 16 Business Meeting – If Needed 

 
Tuesday, January 13 
 

Business Meeting 
SEPAC Report 
Curriculum Update 
HS Program of Studies 
Superintendent’s Goals Update 



 

 

FY27 Budget Workshop 
Tuesday, January 27 Business Meeting 

FY27 Budget Workshop – Proposed Budget 
 

Tuesday, February 3 or 10 Business Meeting 
Curriculum Update 
Winter Budget to Actual Update 
FY27 Budget Hearing 

Tuesday, March 3 Full Business Meeting 
SEPAC Report 
Curriculum Update 
Preliminary School Choice Report 
FY27 Budget Workshop – Budget Adoption 

Tuesday, March 17 Full Business Meeting 
Auditors (Tentative) 
School Choice  

Tuesday, April 7 Full Business Meeting 
SEPAC Report 
Curriculum Update 

Monday, April 27 
Attendance @ Manchester Town Meeting 

Early Start – Memorial 
Shortened Business Meeting 
 

Monday, May 4 
Attendance @ Essex Town Meeting 

Early Start – Essex 
Shortened Business Meeting 
SEPAC Report 
Curriculum Update 
 

Tuesday, May 19 Full Business Meeting 
FY27 SC Calendar 
Handbooks – If Needed 

Tuesday, June 2 Retirement Reception 
Full Business Meeting 
DIP Goals Update 

Blue – Recurring Curriculum/Program Topics / Green – Recurring Financial Topics / Purple - Recurring Operational Topics 

 

Subcommittee Meeting Schedule 

Finance – 1st Tuesdays 
Policy/Program – 3rd Tuesdays 

Finance Policy/Program 

September 2 September 16 
October 7 October 21 

November 4 November 18 
December 2 December 16 
January 13 January 27 
February 3 February 17 



 

 

March 3 March 17 
April 7 April 21 (Optional) 
May 5 May 19 

 


